

Malaika Arora says she will definitely return to this idyllic Maldives resort

Indian actress, model, television personality, and socialite Malaika Arora recently graced the pristine shores of Heritance Aarah Maldives.

MALE, MALDIVES, August 12, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Indian actress, model, television personality, and socialite Malaika Arora recently graced the pristine shores of <u>Heritance</u> <u>Aarah</u>, Maldives' Premier All-inclusive barefoot paradise, as part of a captivating special project for the Indian market in collaboration with Visit Maldives. Renowned for her dynamic presence in Bollywood and beyond, Malaika's visit brought an added layer of glamour to this already idyllic destination.

Arora embarked on a tropical retreat at Heritance Aarah's opulent <u>Ocean Residence</u>. This exclusive abode located in the adults-only wing of the resort with a private lap pool with breathtaking ocean views and lavish amenities, provided the



Malaika Arora at Heritance Aarah Maldives

perfect backdrop for her escape from the everyday hustle.

During her stay, Malaika immersed herself in the rich cultural tapestry of the Maldives by visiting the Live Maldivian Village Museum at the resort. This engaging experience offered a glimpse into local traditions and crafts, enriching her understanding of the island's heritage. Her culinary journey at this <u>all day dine-around</u> resort was equally memorable, with dining experiences that showcased the diverse flavors of the world. At Ranba, the resort's barefoot restaurant, Arora savored a selection of fresh, local delicacies in a relaxed, seaside setting. The dining experience continued at Baani, where contemporary fusion dishes delighted her taste buds with an eclectic mix of global cuisine. The highlight of her gastronomic adventure was at Ralu, the overwater restaurant renowned for its Mediterranean and French-inspired gourmet offerings, which perfectly complemented the serene waters surrounding the resort.

Arora immersed herself in a variety of spa and wellness programmes at the resort's IASO Spa, the first of its kind in the archipelago amongst the Maldives spa resorts. From invigorating massages to revitalizing therapies, her experience at the spa was a highlight of her tropical retreat.

Malaika Arora's visit to Heritance Aarah, the first LEED Gold certified property in the Maldives, not only celebrated the opulence and charm of the resort but also highlighted her love



Ocean Residence at Heritance Aarah

for blue waters in serene surroundings, bringing attention to the Maldives as a premier destination for luxury travel, wellness, and immersive cultural experiences.

Heritance Aarah, known for its unparalleled idyllic setting, remains a sanctuary for those seeking

٢

"Heritance Aarah truly is a barefoot paradise, and I enjoyed every moment of my life at the resort. Thank you, Heritance Aarah, for hosting us and I'll definitely be back!" - Malaika Arora" *Malaika Arora* both relaxation and adventure combined with wellness and culture. With its premium all-inclusive offerings, the resort promises an unparalleled experience of barefoot elegance in one of the world's most enchanting locations.

"Heritance Aarah truly is a barefoot paradise, and I enjoyed every moment of my life at the resort. Thank you, Heritance Aarah, for hosting us and I'll definitely be back!" -Malaika Arora

Shivanka Nawarathne Aitken Spence Hotel Managements (Pvt) Ltd. +94 77 749 9389 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook Instagram YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/734832411

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something

we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.